AQUEDUCT - December 17, 2004 - Race 7
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

INNER DIRT FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK
STATE-BRED REGISTRY WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER OR WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Non-winners of $24,000 since November 3 Allowed 2
Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Ibs. (Races where entered for $35,000 or less not considered in allowances).

(SNW1 X)

Six Furlongs On The Inner track Track Record: (Captain Red - 1:07.93 - February 26, 2003)

Purse: $43,000

Available Money: $43,000
Value of Race: $43,000 1st $25,800, 2nd $8,600, 3rd $4,300, 4th $2,150, 5th $1,290, 6th $123, 7th $123, 8th $123, 9th $123, 10th

$123, 11th $123, 12th $122

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 3:17 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

20Nov04 SAQU?
3Dec04 2AQU°
24Nov04 “AQU®
18Nov04 *AQU®
27Nov04 *AQU?
27Nov04 *AQUE
24Nov04 “AQU®
3Dec04 2AQU®
3Dec04 2AQU°
20Nov04 °AQU
24Nov04 “AQUE
20Nov04 *AQU™°

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

11

N O U1 ©

Seeking the Glory (Migliore, Richard)
Storm Boot Gold (Vaz, Eriluis)

Take Me Out John (Fragoso, Pablo)
Always a Hero (Arroyo, Jr., Norberto)
Smokin' Kelly (Bejarano, Rafael)
Platinum Case (Gomez, Oscar)
Connectivity (Fernandez, Victor)
Shady Devil (Luzzi, Michael)

Safari (Soodeen, Rodney)
Admiralinthenavy (Elliott, Stewart)
Billy Wright (Thornton, Timothy)
Sayville (Ganpath, Ray)

Wgt MIE PP

119 Lb 12 1

1175 L b 22

118 L 8 6

118 Lf 10 12
118 Lb 5 11
1137 L b
122 Lb 1 10
118 L 11
119 Lbf 7
122 Lb 9
1145 L b 4
119 Lb 3

o
~

Start

1/4

11

21
5Head
llHead
9Head
81 1/2
101 1/2
7Head
3Head

12
41
6Head

1/2

21/2

4Head
gHead
71 1/2
51 1/2
10*

6Head
32 1/2

12
81 1/2

Fin

23 1/4
31/2
4Neck
53/4
61 1/2
73/4
82 3/4
93 1/2
102 3/4
11Neck

12

EQUIBASE

Odds

1.80*
5.80
3.30
8.80
3.30

54.00
59.50
32.00
91.00
5.80
96.75
108.00

Comments

speed outside, driving
vied inside, 2nd best
3 wide trip, evenly
bumped st, belatedly
bumped hard start
bumped start, inside
inside, no rally
bumped start, 4 wide
bumped start, 3 wide
outrun

bumped start, faded
inside, faded

Fractional Times: 23.47 47.12 58.91
Split Times: (23:65) (11:79) (12:15)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Final Time: 1:11.06

Winner: Seeking the Glory, Bay Colt, by A.P. Indy out of Seeking Regina, by Seeking the Gold. Foaled May 21, 2000 in New York.
Breeder: Stonewall Farm.

Winning Owner: Barry K. Schwartz

Scratched Horse(s): Lord Sheryar (Also-Eligible), Redefined (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $376,156

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
11  Seeking the Glory 5.60 3.50 260  $2.00 Exacta 11-1 30.60 392,786
1  Storm Boot Gold 5.20 3.10  $2.00 Trifecta 11-1-8 101.50 274,789
8 Take Me Out John 2.80  $2.00 Daily Double 2-11 89.50 98,675
$2.00 Pick 3 2-2-11 (3 correct) 305.50 70,086
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
11 Seeking the Glory 1 1t 1t 1212 46
1 Storm Boot Gold 2 2t 2 2212 6
8  Take Me Out John 6 53 4* 3712 324
9  Always a Hero 12 11812 o834 glol4 493/
5  Smokin' Kelly 11 9° 7594 g9 510
6  Platinum Case 7 g3 12 54 48 gl03/4
2 Connectivity 10 10° 10834 gliu4 gl214
10  Shady Devil 8 73Ua gdU2 410 g!3
7 Safari 3 32 q1112 610 ol53/4
1A Admiralinthenavy 9 12812 121434 1q17814 41914
4 Billy Wright 4 4? grla  qlS14 922
3 sayville 5 g3l 111234 51834 5221/

Trainers: 11 - Hushion, Michael; 1 - Contessa, Gary; 8 - Sciacca, Gary; 9 - Pedersen, Jennifer; 5 - Imperio, Joseph; 6 - Kelly, Patrick; 2 - Dunham, Bob; 10
- Schosberg, Richard; 7 - Ribaudo, Robert; 1A - Contessa, Gary; 4 - Candlin, John; 3 - Coffey, Marialice

Owners: 11 -Barry K. Schwartz; 1 -Steven Wecker; 8 -John Thor; 9 - Paraneck Stable; 5 - Our Metro Stable; 6 -H. Bud Wolf; 2 - Foxwood; 10 - Wiechert,
Kent and Anita Katy; 7 - Brida, Dennis J., Roma, Debra, Shultz, Fred and Bedard, Charles; 1a- Fiddlers Green Stable, Bernhard, Chris J.,
Roamey, Richard M. and Cormack, Neil; 4 -John Candlin; 3 -Marialice Coffey;

Footnotes

SEEKING THE GLORY set the pace racing off the rail and pulled away under urging. STORM BOOT GOLD vied inside and stayed on gamely to best the
others. TAKE ME OUT JOHN had a three wide trip and finished evenly for third. ALWAYS A HERO was bumped at the start, raced off the pace and closed
belatedly outside. SMOKIN' KELLY was bumped hard at the start and had no rally. PLATINUM CASE was bumped at the start, saved ground and failed to
respond. CONNECTIVITY saved ground and had no rally. SHADY DEVIL broke in bumping ALWAYS A HERO at the start, raced four wide and tired.
SAFARI was bumped at the start, chased three wide and tired. ADMIRALINTHENAVY was outrun. BILLY WRIGHT broke out bumping SMOKIN' KELLY at
the start, chased between and faded. SAYVILLE raced inside and faded.
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