AQUEDUCT - December 17, 2004 - Race 7

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred



INNER DIRT FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners of \$24,000 since November 3 Allowed 2 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since Then Allowed 4 lbs. (Races where entered for \$35,000 or less not considered in allowances).

Six Furlongs On The Inner track Track Record: (Captain Red - 1:07.93 - February 26, 2003)

Purse: \$43,000

Available Money: \$43,000

Value of Race: \$43,000 1st \$25,800, 2nd \$8,600, 3rd \$4,300, 4th \$2,150, 5th \$1,290, 6th \$123, 7th \$123, 8th \$123, 9th \$123, 10th

\$123, 11th \$123, 12th \$122

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 3:17 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Nov04 ⁵ AQU ²	11	Seeking the Glory (Migliore, Richard)	119 Lb	12	1	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ^{2 1/2}	1 ⁶	1.80*	speed outside, driving
3Dec04 ² AQU ³	1	Storm Boot Gold (Vaz, Eriluis)	117 ⁵ L b	2	2	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2 ⁵	2 ^{3 1/4}	5.80	vied inside, 2nd best
24Nov04 ⁴ AQU ³	8	Take Me Out John (Fragoso, Pablo)	118 L	8	6	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	3.30	3 wide trip, evenly
18Nov04 ³ AQU ⁵	9	Always a Hero (Arroyo, Jr., Norberto)	118 Lf	10	12	11 ^{Head}	9 ^{Head}	8 ¹	4 ^{Neck}	8.80	bumped st, belatedly
27Nov04 ¹ AQU ²	5	Smokin' Kelly (Bejarano, Rafael)	118 Lb	5	11	9 ^{Head}	7 ¹ 1/2	5 ¹	5 ^{3/4}	3.30	bumped hard start
27Nov04 ¹ AQU ⁶	6	Platinum Case (Gomez, Oscar)	113 ⁷ L b	6	7	8 ¹ 1/2	5 ¹ 1/2	4 ¹	61 1/2	54.00	bumped start, inside
24Nov04 ⁴ AQU ⁵	2	Connectivity (Fernandez, Victor)	122 Lb	1	10	10 ^{1 1/2}	10 ⁴	9 ⁴	7 ^{3/4}	59.50	inside, no rally
3Dec04 ² AQU ⁶	10	Shady Devil (Luzzi, Michael)	118 L	11	8	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	8 ^{2 3/4}	32.00	bumped start, 4 wide
3Dec04 ² AQU ⁵	7	Safari (Soodeen, Rodney)	119 L bf	7	3	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{Head}	9 ^{3 1/2}	91.00	bumped start, 3 wide
20Nov04 ⁵ AQU ¹¹	1A	Admiralinthenavy (Elliott, Stewart)	122 Lb	9	9	12	12	11 ¹	10 ^{2 3/4}	5.80	outrun
24Nov04 ⁴ AQU ⁶	4	Billy Wright (Thornton, Timothy)	114 ⁵ L b	4	4	4 ¹	8 ^{1 1/2}	10 ^{2 1/2}	11 ^{Neck}	96.75	bumped start, faded
20Nov04 ⁵ AQU ¹⁰	3	Sayville (Ganpath, Ray)	119 Lb	3	5	6 ^{Head}	11 ²	12	12	108.00	inside, faded

Fractional Times: 23.47 47.12 58.91 Final Time: 1:11.06

Split Times: (23:65) (11:79) (12:15)

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Seeking the Glory, Bay Colt, by A.P. Indy out of Seeking Regina, by Seeking the Gold. Foaled May 21, 2000 in New York.

Breeder: Stonewall Farm.

Winning Owner: Barry K. Schwartz

Scratched Horse(s): Lord Sheryar (Also-Eligible), Redefined (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$376,156

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
11	Seeking the Glory	5.60	3.50	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	11-1	30.60	392,786
1	Storm Boot Gold		5.20	3.10	\$2.00 Trifecta	11-1-8	101.50	274,789
8	Take Me Out John			2.80	\$2.00 Daily Double	2-11	89.50	98,675
					\$2.00 Pick 3	2-2-11 (3 correct)	305.50	70,086

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	n Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
11	Seeking the Glory	1	11	1.1	12 1/2	16
1	Storm Boot Gold	2	2 ¹	2 ¹	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ⁶
8	Take Me Out John	6	5 ³	4 ⁴	3 ^{7 1/2}	3 ^{9 1/4}
9	Always a Hero	12	11 ^{6 1/2}	9 ^{8 3/4}	8 ^{10 1/4}	4 ^{9 3/4}
5	Smokin' Kelly	11	9 ⁵	7 ^{5 3/4}	5 ⁹	5 ¹⁰
6	Platinum Case	7	8 ^{3 1/2}	5 ⁴	4 ⁸	6 ^{10 3/4}
2	Connectivity	10	10 ⁵	10 ^{8 3/4}	9 ^{11 1/4}	7 ^{12 1/4}
10	Shady Devil	8	7 ^{3 1/4}	6 ^{5 1/2}	7 ¹⁰	8 ¹³
7	Safari	3	3 ²	3 ^{1 1/2}	6 ¹⁰	9 ^{15 3/4}
1A	Admiralinthenavy	9	12 ^{6 1/2}	12 ^{14 3/4}	11 ^{17 3/4}	10 ^{19 1/4}
4	Billy Wright	4	4 ²	8 ⁷ 1/4	10 ¹⁵ 1/4	11 ²²
3	Sayville	5	6 ^{3 1/4}	11 ^{12 3/4}	12 ^{18 3/4}	12 ²² 1/4

Trainers: 11 - Hushion, Michael; 1 - Contessa, Gary; 8 - Sciacca, Gary; 9 - Pedersen, Jennifer; 5 - Imperio, Joseph; 6 - Kelly, Patrick; 2 - Dunham, Bob; 10

- Schosberg, Richard; 7 - Ribaudo, Robert; 1A - Contessa, Gary; 4 - Candlin, John; 3 - Coffey, Marialice

Owners: 11 - Barry K. Schwartz; 1 - Steven Wecker; 8 - John Thor; 9 - Paraneck Stable; 5 - Our Metro Stable; 6 - H. Bud Wolf; 2 - Foxwood; 10 - Wiechert, Kent and Anita Katy; 7 - Brida, Dennis J., Roma, Debra, Shultz, Fred and Bedard, Charles; 1a - Fiddlers Green Stable, Bernhard, Chris J.,

Roamey, Richard M. and Cormack, Neil; 4 -John Candlin; 3 -Marialice Coffey;

Factnotos

SEEKING THE GLORY set the pace racing off the rail and pulled away under urging. STORM BOOT GOLD vied inside and stayed on gamely to best the others. TAKE ME OUT JOHN had a three wide trip and finished evenly for third. ALWAYS A HERO was bumped at the start, raced off the pace and closed belatedly outside. SMOKIN' KELLY was bumped hard at the start and had no rally. PLATINUM CASE was bumped at the start, saved ground and failed to respond. CONNECTIVITY saved ground and had no rally. SHADY DEVIL broke in bumping ALWAYS A HERO at the start, raced four wide and tired. SAFARI was bumped at the start, chased three wide and tired. ADMIRALINTHENAVY was outrun. BILLY WRIGHT broke out bumping SMOKIN' KELLY at the start, chased between and faded. SAYVILLE raced inside and faded.